PTA Executive Committee:-

IES NEW ENGLISH PRIMARY SCHOOL, Bandra (E)

Sub :- Proposal of Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2019-20

Madam/Sir,

The management of :- IES NEW ENGLISH PRIMARY SCHOOL, Bandra (E) vide it's Resolution No. 14 dt. 01/12/2018 has taken a decision to revise the Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2019-20 as detailed below:-

- 1. Name of Trust or Society :- INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY
- 2. Name of School :- IES NEW ENGLISH PRIMARY SCHOOL, Bandra (E)
- 3. UDISE NO:- 27220500207
- 4. Board Type:- SSC
- 5. Medium:- English
- 6. Standard from I to IV
- 7. Number of Divisions :- 20
- 8. Number of Students Projected on 15.06.2019:- 850 (662 fee paying students & 188 RTE students)
- 9. Class-wise proposed fee :-

Approved fee 2018-19			Proposed Fee 2019-20			Difference	Percentage of fee hike	Remarks
Class	Tuition Fee (Rs) Per month	Term Fee per term	Class	Tuition Fee (Rs) Per month	Term Fee per term		(70)	
I	2250	2250	I	2500	2500	250	11.1	
II	2250	2250	II	2500	2500	250	11.1	
III	2250	2250	III	2400	2400	150	6.7	
IV	2250	2250	IV	2400	2400	150	6.7	
	I II III	2018-19 Class Tuition Fee (Rs) Per month I 2250 II 2250 III 2250	Class Tuition Fee (Rs) Per term	Class Tuition Term Fee (Rs) Fee per term	Class Tuition Term Fee (Rs) Fee per term month	Class Tuition Term Fee (Rs) Fee per term month	Class Tuition Term Fee (Rs) Fee per term month	Class Tuition Term Fee (Rs) Fee per term month

PTA membership fees per student are currently Rs. 50/- per student per academic year and the same will be required to be paid as per the prevailing norms.

Late fee of $\approx 1/$ - per day would be charged for the students who pay the fees after the due date each month.

Exams like scholarship, Government drawing exams, NTS, VVM etc are optional for the students and the fees to be paid for such exams are as per the circulars received from the conducting authorities from time to time.

Administrative charges towards Duplicate Leaving Certificate, Bona fide Certificate etc will be displayed on the school notice board.

Admission Fee for Std I & II -Rs. 2500 /- and Std. III & IV-Rs. 2400/- (non- refundable) at the time of Admission & for new admission only.

Yours faithfully

Honorary Secretary

Society Name - INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY
School Name - IES NEW ENGLISH PRIMARY

SCHOOL, Bandra (E)

Date: - 01/12/2018

HEADMASTER
IES NEW ENGLISH PRIMARY
SCHOOL, Bandra (E)

PTA Executive Committee :-

IES NEW ENGLISH PRIMARY SCHOOL, Bandra (E)

Sub :- Proposal of Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2020-21

Sir/ Madam,

The management of IES NEW ENGLISH PRIMARY SCHOOL, Bandra (E) vide it's Resolution No. 14 dt. 01.12.2018 has taken a decision to revise the Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2020-21 as detailed below:-

- 1. Name of Trust or Society :- INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY
- 2. Name of School :- IES NEW ENGLISH PRIMARY SCHOOL, Bandra (E)
- 3. UDISE NO:- 27220500207
- 4. Board Type:- SSC
- 5. Medium :- English
- 6. Standard from I to IV
- 7. Number of Divisions :- 20
- 8. Number of Students projected on 15.06.2020:- 827 (608 fee paying students & 219 RTE students)
- 9. Class-wise proposed fee :-

Sr. No.	Proposed Fee 2019-20			Proposed Fee 2020-21			Difference	of fee hike	Remarks
	Class	Tuition Fee (Rs) Per month	Term Fee per term	Class	Tuition Fee (Rs) Per month	Term Fee per term		(%)	y
1	I	2500	2500	I	2750	2750	250	10.0	
2	II	2500	2500	II	2750	2750	250	10.0	
3	III	2400	2400	III	2750	2750	350	14.6	
4	IV	2400	2400	IV	2650	2650	250	10.4	

PTA membership fees per student are currently Rs. 50/- per student per academic year and the same will be required to be paid as per the prevailing norms.

Late fee of ≤ 1 /- per day would be charged for the students who pay the fees after the due date each month.

Exams like scholarship, Government drawing exams, NTS, VVM etc are optional for the students and the fees to be paid for such exams are as per the circulars received from the conducting authorities from time to time.

Administrative charges towards Duplicate Leaving Certificate, Bona fide Certificate etc will be displayed on the school notice board.

Admission Fee for Std I to III -Rs. 2750/- and Std. IV- Rs.2650/- (non- refundable) at the time of Admission & for new admission only.

Yours faithfully

Honorary Secretary

Society Name - INDIAN EDUCATION SOCIETY School Name - IES NEW ENGLISH PRIMARY

SCHOOL, Bandra (E)

Date :- 01/12/2018

HEADMASTER
IES NEW ENGLISH PRIMARY
SCHOOL, Bandra (E)